¥

¥ STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give A Information Completely

o 1< O000
WELL PLUGGING REC RD‘) o7

oB

> Strike out upper line
et or Detbver Ropere o FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD viereperting ploe-
Conservation Division .
State Corporation Commission -
Wienitamg Bullding Saline County. Sec.. 20 . Twp. 16  Rge IW _(E) (w)
NORTH Location as “NEY%NW4SW14” or footage from lines
Lease Owner FPhil«Han Qil Company
I | Lease Name Redden Well No....: ) S
l | Office Address 1212 Union National Bldg., Wichita, Kansas.
— — — — — — Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry hole
Date well completed....................... September 2, 1943 19
| Application for plugging filed...............ccoooooooi 19
Application for plugging apProved ...t eeme e D19
| | | Plugging commenced... .10=T=43 19
Plugging completed 10=12=43 . 19
— — —|———|———7"~"~1  Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry _hole
{ { If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above ed? Yos
Section Plat menc
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Durkee, McPherson, Kan,

Producing formation Depth to top....ccooreer Bottom...........ccoooee Total Depth of Well..... 2 680 ......... Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS

CASING RECORD

Formation Content From To Size PutIn Pulled Out

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hold. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from....................__.... feet to
feet for each plug set.

2645 to 1341 Mad.
134% to 110t . Cement, 10 sax,
110% to _ 20% Mad
20¢ to M Cement, 5 sax,

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to........... Phil=Han 0il. Company.
Address 1212 Union National Bldg., Wichita, Ken. . . ... .

STATE OF-..ooccrrrrrn Kansas . . . .. , COUNTY OF Sedgwick 88
Ce. L. Steinberg & Company (employee of owner) or (owmersr=ypmmeve)of the above-described well,
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained 2 e log of the above-

deseribed well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God. 10

C. L. STEINBERG & CO. Y = Ae
8089 Petroleum Bldg., : 4 )

(Signature)

Rddressy T C
. 19 43 S

.......... 'fff‘.i’;'._'ﬁf..,f--;f;=-"§;j".f.A .Q._:_a;z.._Hs

otary Public.

SupscrisEp AND SwezN T0 before me this............. 1 4'bh ............. day of

My commission expires

Dec, 6th, 1945,

19-6929 4-43—6M




The Phil-Han 0il Co.
#1 Redden

Comm: 8=24=43
Comp: 9-2-43

Shale, Sand & Shells
Shale & Shells
Shele & Shells
Shale & Shells
Lime & Shale
Shale & Shells
Shale & Shells
Shale & Shells
Shale & Shells
Shale

Shale & Shells
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Shale

Lime

Lime & Shalse
Broken Lime
Shale & Lime
Shale & Lime

134
195
385
530
625
755
890
1100
1350
1535
1660
1750
1845
1970
2020
2040
2100
2185
2250
2310

i;‘;-m»

i
F

Broken Lime
Shale
Shale
Shale & Lime
Shale
Shale & Lime
Shale & Chat

TeDo

CASING RECORD

134' of 8 5/8"

/S,/éthXb7/4“CKXbC>

Sece 20-16-1W
Saline County, Kansas

NE SE

Production - Dry

2370
2415
2470
25635
2585
2643
2658

2658

Surface easing

cemented with 60 sax
2653' of 5% 0.D, 14# casing
cemented with 40 sax

Drilled w/ceble tools from 2655' corr.
to0 2680' in chat.

chat
HFW

Size of hole

s
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2655-2675
2675-2680 T.D.
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