STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD 15.169.00714.0000

LUGGING RECORD Strike out upper line when reporting plug-

Give Alf Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission	FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD Strike out upper line when reporting plugging off formations.								
800 Bitting Building Wichita, Kansas	T 0004				-		e. 1W (<i>W</i>)		
NORTH	Location as "NE¼NW¼SW¼" or footage from lines Lease Owner Phil-Han Oil Company								
	Lease Name Redden Well No. 1 Office Address 1212 Union National Bldg., Wichita, Kansas. Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry hole Date well completed September 2, 1943 19								
	Application for plugging filed.								
	Application for plugging approved 19. Plugging commenced 10-7-43 19.								
	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry hole								
	If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production								
		Was p	Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-						
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	mence	d?		Yes	Yes				
Name of Conservation Agent who supe	ervised plug	ging of this	well	Durkee, McPherson, Kan.					
Producing formationShow depth and thickness of all water OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	, oil and ga	and the second second		Bottom			CASING RECORD		
Formation	Cont	ent	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out		
				1					
				1		1			
			••••						
			•••••		•••••••	-			
			••••••••		••••••••••				
2680° to 2645° to 134° to 110° to	134; 110; 20 ^{\$}	Mud	t 4 sax. it, 10 sax.						
201 to	51	Cemer	nt, 5 sax.						
		Pili 3	16 16	1w)					
Correspondence regarding this we			cription is necessary						
Address			1212	Union Nat		lg., Wichite			
TATE OF. Kansas C. L. Ste	einberg	, COUNT	Y OF Se	dgwick		, ss.	aham daasa ta w		
eing first duly sworn on oath, says: 'described well as filed and that the san	That I have	knowledge	e of the facts, st So help me (atements, and God.	matters herei	n contained and	above-described well, the log of the above-		
		i	86	L. STEIN 9 Petrole chita, Ka	um Bldg., nsas.	Address)	emberg)		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	me this	14th	day of	October		naller	10-53.		
My commission expires Dec. 6th,	1945.	************	*********	0		0	Notary Public.		

The Phil-Han Oil Co. #1 Redden

Comm: 8-24-43 Comp: 9-2-43

Sec. 20-16-1W Saline County, Kansas NE SE

Production - Dry

Shale, Sand & Shells	134	Broken Lime	2370			
Shale & Shells	195	Sh al e	2415			
Shale & Shells	385	Shale	2470			
Shale & Shells	530	Shale & Lime	2535			
Lime & Shale	625	Shale	2585			
Shale & Shells	755	Shale & Lime	2643			
Shale & Shells	890	Shale & Chat	2658			
Shale & Shells	1100					
Shale & Shells	1350	T.D.	2658			
Shale	1535					
Shale & Shells	1660	: "				
Lime	1750	CASING RECORD				
Lime & Shale	1845	134' of 8 5/8" S	Surface casing			
Lime & Shale	1970	cemented with				
	2020	2653' of 5½ 0.D.				
Shale		cemented with				
Lime	2040	cemented aton	AO DOY			
Lime & Shale	2100					
Broken Lime	2185		•			
Shale & Lime	2250	Drilled w/cable tools from 2655' corr.				
Shale & Lime	2310	to 2680' in chat	to 2680' in chat.			
		chat	2655-2675			
		HFW	2675-2680 T.D.			
·						

7 7/8" Size of hole

